

Clearwater Community Volunteers ED to Impart Special Message to Local Nonprofits at Final Charity Luncheon of 2018

CLEARWATER, FL, US, December 13, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On December 18th the <u>Clearwater Community Volunteers</u> (CCV) Center will host its final charity luncheon of the year, gathering local nonprofits to celebrate crossing the threshold of 2018 to 2019. Pam Ryan-Anderson, Executive Director for the Clearwater Community Volunteers, will deliver a personal message to the attendees of the luncheon about maintaining the foundation of their nonprofit – their volunteers.

Mrs. Ryan-Anderson has directed the activities of the Clearwater Community Volunteers for 16 years. Through her time as Executive Director, the nonprofit has grown its community events into large scale fundraisers, all of which raised thousands of dollars this year for CCV and other charitable organizations.

Mrs. Ryan-Anderson said, "The Clearwater Community Volunteers is based on volunteer work, and there's a specific way that I take care of volunteers to keep people interested and



Weekly Speakers Educate guests about Organizing non-profits

happy to donate their time and effort. I believe that volunteers are the foundation of any nonprofit. At the luncheon I'll discuss what I found successful – and not so successful – in directing the Clearwater Community Volunteers since 2002."

"

We started the luncheon with the goal of bringing Tampa Bay Area nonprofits together." *Clemence Chevrot, Director of*

the CCV Center

The luncheons initially began in June this year and have had 28 nonprofits participate. There is no cost to attend

The CCV Center is an extension of the volunteer-based organization to further expand the CCV's assistance to nonprofits. It does this by offering its facilities as a meeting

space or event venue at no cost to nonprofit organizations.

"We started the luncheon with the goal of bringing Tampa Bay Area nonprofits together." said Clemence Chevrot, Director of the CCV Center. "As a result, many of these organizations have gone on to form partnerships toward improving our communities."

To find out more information about the Clearwater Community Volunteers Center or to RSVP for the luncheon please call Michael Soltero at (727) 316-5309 or email ccvcenter@ccvfl.org.

About the Clearwater Community Volunteers:

The Clearwater Community Volunteers have over 25 years of community service under their belt with over 150,000 families and children helped since their founding in 1992. Sponsored by the Church of <u>Scientology</u> Flag Service Organization, they stay true to their reputation of helping others with their new center located on the corner of Fort Harrison Avenue and Drew Street in downtown Clearwater.

Pat Harney Church of Scientology Flag Service Organization 727-467-6860 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.